503280392 04/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3327010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU LIMITED	03/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRINITY SEMICONDUCTOR RESEARCH G.K.
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME
Internal Address:	NAKAHARA-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI
City:	KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7246204
Patent Number:	6844773
Patent Number:	7659766
Patent Number:	5831418
Patent Number:	7337274
Patent Number:	7906954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

503280392

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100353.00379	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILBURN L. CHESSER, REG. NO. 41668		
SIGNATURE:	/WILBURN L. CHESSER/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2015	

PATENT REEL: 035498 FRAME: 0111

Total Attachments: 2

source=100353-00379_Assignment 3 - Fujitsu Limited to Trinity#page1.tif

source=100353-00379_Assignment 3 - Fujitsu Limited to Trinity#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035498 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. Letters Patent as listed in Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, **Trinity Semiconductor Research G.K.**, a corporation of Japan, having an address of 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patents as listed in Attachment A;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications for U.S. Letters Patent and U.S. Letters Patent as listed in Attachment A and any reissue or re-examination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154 with respect thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications for U.S. Letters Patent and U.S. Letters Patent and/or the inventions disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said U.S. Letters Patents as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set hand and seal this 3rd day of March, 2015.

FUJITSU LIMITED

Name: Kazuo KURIHARA

Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property and

Standards Strategy Division

PATENT REEL: 035498 FRAME: 0113

Assignment 3

ATTACHMENT A

Patent No.	Issue Date
7246204	20070717
6844773	20050118
7659766	20100209
5831418	19981103
7337274	20080226
7906954	20110315

PATENT REEL: 035498 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 04/27/2015